FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: SANDRA KATHLEEN VINEY

Date of death: 22/05/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: Regis Aged Care, 8 Blenheim Street, Norwood

in Tasmania

Address in Will: 137-139 Peel Street West, Launceston

23/02/2017 Date of Will:

Executor named in Will: REX THOMAS VINEY (instituted)

Executor named in Will: AMANDA JANE VINEY (in the Wil called

AMANDA JANE SCHMID) (substituted)

Executor named in Will: JOANNE MAREE TRIBE (substituted)

Executor named in Will: EMILY LOUISE REID (substituted)

Full name of applicant: AMANDA JANE VINEY (in the Wil called

AMANDA JANE SCHMID)

Address of applicant: 74A Dolphin Avenue, Mermaid Beach, QLD

4218

Relationship of applicant to deceased: **Daughter**

Full name of applicant: **JOANNE MAREE TRIBE**

Estate of: Sandra Kathleen Viney

Applicant/Firm name: Sproal Property Law & Conveyancing

71 St John Street Address: Launceston TAS 7250 DX: Tel:

Email

(03) 6331 5500 ryan@sproal.au Practitioner: RG Gregson

Address of applicant: 22 St James Avenue, Mont Albert, VIC 3127

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: EMILY LOUISE REID

Address of applicant: 12 Watford Street, Upper Mount Gravatt, QLD

4122

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for Sproal Property Law and Conveyancing

applicant:

Address for service: 71 St John Street, Launceston TAS 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 23/02/2017.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Probate Registry Supreme Court of Tasmania trading as Probate Registry.